# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Airfield Solutions, Inc.	01/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Street Address:	3333 Old Milton Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7102540
Patent Number:	6946975
Application Number:	11743362
Application Number:	11382158
Patent Number:	5029054
Application Number:	11672748
Patent Number:	7192155
Patent Number:	7083315

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey A. Daniel

**REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0752** 

**PATENT** 500719918

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 2: Siemens Corporation

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pasquale Musacchio

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC000#page1.tif source=DOC000#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0753

# Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS AIRFIELD SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 7:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0865905 8330 070943961



Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5943685

DATE: 08-21-07



e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.u

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 1703.17 of the Revised Code of Ohio,

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Popertitie Bris Permi augustus Bris Bris Permi augustus PO Box 1360 Prescribed by: The Ohio Secretary of State Columbus, 041 43218 prime are established has all \$100 PC PC Book 10000 Owcorporat Chi #35.18

#### **STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 1703.17**

(For Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit) (164-1703-17) Filing Fee \$50.00

Siemens Airfield Solutions, Inc.		529462	
(Name of Corporation)		(Ohio License No.)	
corporation organized under the laws of the state of	Delaware	states that the address to which the	
Secretary of State may mail any process against such other notices, certificates, or statements is	(state) corporation that may be serve	ed upon him, and may mail any	
Joel Kirsch, c/o Siemens Corpoation, 153	East 53rd Street		
(street ackiness)			
New York,	NY	10022	
(city, township, or village)	(state)	(zip code)	
Siemens Airfield Solutions, Inc.			
(Nam	e of Corporation)		
Signature:	MiM		
Name:	Michael E. Morrow		
Title:	CPO, VP, Secretary and Treas	ite	
NOTE: This certificate must accompany a certificate or order terminating the existence of the corporation subm	r certified copy of dissolution, i litted in lieu of a certificate of s	nerger, consolidation, or court urrender of license.	
592 OH942 - 441 ) M7 CT System Online	Page 1 of 1	Last Revisded: Jan. 2002	